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FEDERAL

The White House

1600 Pennsylvania Avenue NW
Washington, D.C. 20500
Phone: (202) 456-1414
Fax: (202) 456-2461

Term of Office: 4 years Next Election: November 5, 2024

Joseph R. Biden
President

Email: president@whitehouse.gov
Phone: (202) 456-1111

Kamala D. Harris
Vice President

Email: vice president@whitehouse.gov
Phone: (202) 359-5084
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mailto:president@whitehouse.gov
mailto:vice_president@whitehouse.gov

Term of Office: 6 years

Richmond Office

919 E. Main Street, Suite 630
Richmond, VA 23219
Phone: (804) 775-2314

Term of Office: 6 years

Richmond Office

919 E. Main Street, Suite 970
Richmond, VA 23219
Phone: (804) 771-2221

U.S. SENATE

Next Election: November 3rd, 2026

Washington DC Office

703 Hart Senate Office Bldg.
Washington, D.C. 20510
Phone: (202) 224-2023
Website: warner.senate.gov

Mark R. Warner
Senator

Next Election: November 3, 2024

Washington DC Office

231 Russell Senate Office Bldg.
Washington, D.C. 20510
Phone: (202) 224-4024
Website: www.kaine.senate.qov

Timothy M. Kaine
Senator
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http://www.kaine.senate.gov/

U.S. HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

Term of Office: 2 years

Richmond Office

110 North Robinson St
Suite 403

Richmond, VA 23220
Phone: (804) 486-1840

4th CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Jennifer L. McClellan
Congresswoman

Next Election: November 5, 2024

Washington DC Office

2417 Rayburn House Office Building
Washington, DC, 20515-4604

Phone: (202) 225-6365

Website:

www.mcclellan.house.gov

3|Page


https://mceachin.house.gov/

STATE

Executive Offices

Term of Office: 4 years Next election: November 2, 2025

Patrick Henry Building
1111 E. Broad Street, 3rd Floor
Richmond, VA 23219
Phone: (804) 786-2211

Glenn Youngkin
Governor

102 Governor Street
Richmond, VA 23218
Phone: (804) 786-2078
(804) 786-7514 (Fax)

N

N
Wl ﬁ

Winsome Earle-Sears
Lt. Governor
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202 N. Ninth Street
Richmond, VA 23219
Phone: (804) 786-2071
Website: www.oag.state.va.us

Jason S. Miyares
Attorney General

STATE SENATE

Term of office: 4 years Next Election: November 7, 2023
District 9

Legislative Office
Pocahontas Bldg., Room E321
900 E. Main Street
Richmond, VA 23219

Phone: (804) 698-1074

Mailing Address

P.O. Box 406

Richmond, VA 23218

Office: (804) 698-1074 Website:
www.lamontbagby.com

Lamont Bagby
Senator
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District 10

Legislative Office

Pocahontas Bldg., Room E516
900 E. Main Street

Richmond, VA 23218

Phone: (804) 698-7510

Mailing Address

P.O. Box 396

Richmond, VA 23218

Website: www.ghazalahashmi.com

District 16

Legislative Office

Pocahontas Bldg., Room E614
900 E. Main Street

Richmond, VA 23218

Phone: (804) 698-7516

Mailing Address

701 German School Road

Richmond, VA 23225

Website: www.senatorjoemorrissey.com

Ghazala Hashmi
Senator

Joe Morrissey
Senator
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COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA
HOUSE OF DELEGATES

Term of Office: 2 years

District 68

Legislative Office

Pocahontas Bldg., Room E314
900 E. Main Street

Richmond, VA 23219

(804) 698-1068

Mailing Address

P.O. Box 25331

Richmond, VA 23260

Website: www.delegateadams.com

Next Election: November 7, 2023

At NN

Dawn Adams
Delegate

Term of Office: 2 years

District 69

Legislative Office

Pocahontas Bldg., Room E408
900 E. Main Street

Richmond, VA 23219

(804) 698-1069

Mailing Address

P.O. Box 406

Richmond, VA 23218
Website: www.betsycarr.org

Next Election: November 7, 2023

Betsy Carr
Delegate
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http://www.delegateadams.com/
http://www.betsycarr.org/

Term of Office: 2 years Next Election: November 7, 2023
District 70

Legislative Office

Pocahontas Bldg., Room E324
900 E. Main Street

Richmond, VA 23219

(804) 698-1070

Mailing Address

P.O. Box 406

Richmond, VA 23218

Email: DelIDMcQuinn@house.virginia.gov

Delores McQuinn
Delegate

Term of Office: 2 years Next Election: November 7, 2023

District 71

Legislative Office

Pocahontas Bldg., Room W231
900 E. Main Street

Richmond, VA 23219

(804) 698-1071

Mailing Address

P.O. Box 406

Richmond, VA 23218

Website: www.jeffmbourne.com

Jeffrey Bourne
Delegate
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CITY OF RICHMOND

LOCAL OFFICES
City Hall
Website: www.rva.gov

Term of Office: 4 years Next Election: November 5, 2024

MAYOR

Levar Stoney
Phone: (804) 646-7970

900 E. Broad Street, Suite 201
Richmond, VA 23219
Email: RVAmayor@rva.gov

CITY COUNCIL

Term of Office: 4 years Next Election: November 5, 2024

District 1

Andreas D. Addison

Phone: (804) 646-5935

900 E. Broad Street, Suite 305
Richmond, VA 23219

Email: andreas.addison@rva.gov
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District 2

Katherine Jordan

Phone: (804) 646-6532

900 E. Broad Street, Suite 305
Richmond, VA 23219

Email: katherine.jordan@rva.gov

District 3

Ann-Frances Lambert

Phone: (804) 646-2778

900 E. Broad Street, Suite 305
Richmond, VA 23219

Email: ann-frances.lambert@rva.gov

District 4

Kristen M. Nye
Phone: (804) 646-6055

900 E. Broad Street, Suite 305
Richmond, VA 23219
Email: kristen.nye@rva.gov

District 5

Stephanie A. Lynch

Phone: (804) 646-6055

900 E. Broad Street, Suite 305
Richmond, VA 23219

Email: stephanie.lynch@rva.gov
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District 6

Ellen F. Robertson

Phone: (804) 646-7964

900 E. Broad Street, Suite 305
Richmond, VA 23219

Email: ellen.robertson@rva.gov

District 7

Cynthia I. Newbille

Phone: (804) 646-3012

900 E. Broad Street, Suite 305
Richmond, VA 23219

Email: cynthia.newbille@rva.gov

District 8

Reva M. Trammell

Phone: (804) 646-6055

900 E. Broad Street, Suite 305
Richmond, VA 23219

Email: reva.trammell@rva.gov

District 9

Michael J. Jones

Phone: (804) 646-2779

900 E. Broad Street, Suite 305
Richmond, VA 23219

Email: michael.jones@rva.gov
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SCHOOL BOARD

Term of Office: 4 years Next Election: November 5, 2024

District 1

Liz Doerr

Phone: (804) 929-6624

301 N. Ninth Street, 17th floor
Richmond, VA 23219

Email: edoerr@rvaschools.net

District 2

Mariah White

Phone: (804) 221-9389

301 N. Ninth Street, 17th floor
Richmond, VA 23219

Email: mwhite@rvaschools.net

District 3

Kenya Gibson
Phone: (804) 908-4591

301 N. Ninth Street, 17th floor
Richmond, VA 23219
Email: kgibson@rvaschools.net
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District 4

Jonathan Young
Phone: (804) 929-7006

301 N. Ninth Street, 17th floor
Richmond, VA 23219
Email: jyoung7@rvaschools.net

District 5

Stephanie Rizzi
Phone: (804) 929-6930

301 N. Ninth Street, 17th floor
Richmond, VA 23219
Email: srizzi@rvaschools.net

District 6

Shonda Harris-Muhammad

Phone: (804) 221-9033

301 N. Ninth Street, 17th floor
Richmond, VA 23219

Email: smuhamme@rvaschools.net

District 7

Cheryl Burke
Phone: (804) 929-6894

301 N. Ninth Street, 17th floor
Richmond, VA 23219
Email: cburke2@rvaschools.net
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District 8

Dawn Page
Phone: (804) 929-7158

301 N. Ninth Street, 17th floor
Richmond, VA 23219
Email: dpage2@rvaschools.net

District 9

Nicole Jones

Phone: (804) 929-7371

301 N. Ninth Street, 17th floor
Richmond, VA 23219

Email: njones@rvaschools.net

CONSTITUTIONAL OFFICERS

Term of Office: 4 years Next Election: November 2, 2025

Commonwealth Attorney

Colette W. McEachin

Phone: (804) 646-3500

400 N. Ninth Street, Suite 100

Richmond, VA 23219

Website: rva.gov/commonwealths-attorney
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Sheriff

Antoinette V. Irving
Phone: (804) 646-4464
1701 Fairfield Way 23223
Richmond, VA 23223
Email: Sheriff@rva.gov

Treasurer

Nichole Richardson Armstead
Phone: (804) 646-6474

900 E. Broad Street, Room 107
Richmond, VA 23219

Email: Treasurer@rva.gov

Term of Office: 8 years Next Election: November 2. 2027

Clerk of the Court

Edward F. Jewett

Phone: (804) 646-6505

400 N. Ninth Street

Richmond, VA 23219

Website: rva.gov/office-circuit-court-clerk
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